

Desert Blume Members,

Included in this package is your 2024 Annual Dues Fee Schedule, please note that the forms have changed this year. Please carefully fill out all categories that pertain to you.

# All Principal and Corporate Members are required to complete and return the attached form with your Dues remittance on or before January 31, 2024.

A 4% late penalty will be applied for all overdue payments as per the by-laws. Please note that Annual Dues\_can be paid by Cash, Cheque or Credit Card (Additional 2% Convenience Fee will be added to the total when using credit card).

\*\* We can accept Interac E-transfers for membership payments.... please contact Karla Butterfield to set this up with correct amounts owing and password for E-transfer. Call Karla at (403) 581-4653 ext. 5 \*\*

All Corporate dues **WILL NO LONGER** include Golf Canada Handicap Dues; This must be purchased separately if you want it. Cost is \$45 + tax.

In accordance with the Desert Blume Society By-laws and the motion passed at the 2013 AGM, the Society has continued with a mandatory \$100+GST assessment in addition to the Annual Dues. The funds collected are used by the Society to further enhance the membership facilities experience at Desert Blume. **The golf club is collecting this on behalf of the society.** 

MEMBERSHIP TYPE	2024 FEES	Levy	GST	TOTAL	** HEATED CLUB STORAGE (OPTIONAL)
Corporate Member	\$3193.26	\$100.00	\$164.66	\$3457.92	\$125 + TAX



## 2024 Corporate Member Dues Invoice

STEP 1: Please complete the following information for Corporate Member.

Corporate Member Firs	st & Last Name:		
Corporate Business Na	ame:		
Mailing Address:		Postal Code:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Email:	

STEP 2: Please check off each applicable membership desired and calculate the total.

Corporate Member	\$3193.26	
50-Pass Service Fee	\$120.00	
	TOTAL 1:	

STEP 3: Add applicable Society Levy Fees. In accordance with Desert Blume Society by-laws and the motion passed at the DBGS board meeting, the society has continued with a mandatory \$100 plus GST assessment per share in addition to the annual dues. The funds collected are used by the society to further enhance the membership facilities experience at Desert Blume. The golf club is collecting on behalf of the society.

#### Society Levy for Principal Member

Society Levy Fee (One per Share)	\$100 x =	
	TOTAL 2:	

#### NEW HEATED CLUB STORAGE (OPTIONAL)

Heated Club Storage	\$125 =	
	TOTAL 3:	

#### PLEASE MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE TO:

Desert Blume Golf Club

\*Please direct inquiries to: Karla Butterfield 403.581.4653 ext. 5 Email: <u>admin@desertblume.com</u>

Payment received (date):\_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_ Chq #:\_\_\_\_\_

Subtotal 1:	
Subtotal 2:	
Subtotal 3:	
Totals 1-3:	
5% GST:	
TOTAL DUES:	
2% Convenience Fee	
TOTAL:	

### ALL PAYMENTS DUE ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2024 NO EXCEPTIONS. A 4% late payment penalty will be applied for all overdue payments as per the by-laws. <u>\*\*Cash,Cheque or Credit Card\*\*</u>

**Credit Card Payment for Dues** 

 Credit Card Type: MasterCard or Visa (Circle One)

 Name on Card:

 Credit Card #:

 Expiry:

Automatic Monthly Payments
<u>(This Must Be Filled Out If You Want Charging Privileges)</u>
As a part of your share agreement, and to allow Member charging privileges, Desert Blume Golf Club must maintain a current member credit card on file.
I,hereby authorize Desert Blume Golf Club to charge my credit card to remit the balance of my Desert Blume Golf Club monthly member account statement. I understand that my current month statement balance will have the full payment applied to my credit card on the 10 <sup>th</sup> of the following month.
***Going forward, an automatic 15% gratuity will be added to any tabs that are not signed off at the end of each night***
Name on Card:
VISA/MC/AMEX #(Circle one):
Expiry Date:/
CVV # (3 Digit Code):
Cardholder Signature Date